Переключатели потока
Shuttle FS
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48

Electrical Termination	  No. 18 AWG, 24" L., Polymeric Lead Wires
* See “Electrical Data” on Page X-5 for more information.
How To Order – Standard Models
Specify Part Number based on flow settings for the FS-400 Series, based on flow setting
range for the FS-400 Adjustable version.
FS-400 Series FS-400 Adjustable
Notes:
1.	 Flow settings for Fixed Version are calibrated using water at +70°F on increasing flow, with units in a vertical
position (lead wires up). Temperature changes will slightly affect the flow settings listed.
2.	 Adjustable units that are set to customer specifications are subject to GEMS test stand accuracy.
3.	 Use of 150 micron filtration is recommended.
4.	 Minimum 5 PSI line pressure required.
	B Stock Items
FS-400 Series
U.L. Recognized:
File No. E31926
CSA Listed:
LR30200 and LR22666
FS-400 Adjustable
CSA Listed:
File No. LR22666
Dimensions
Pressure Drop - Typical
FS-400 switches are U.L. Approved for Class I, Division 2,
Groups A, B, C, D hazardous areas.
U.L. Approved: File No. E183854
G-22
FLOW
 SW
ITCHES
in
(mm)
Model Port Size
NPT A B C Hex
FS-200
and
FS-200
Adjustable
1-11.5 3-1/4"
(82.6 mm)
3"
(76.2 mm)
1-25/32"
(45.2 mm)
1¼-11.5 4"
(101.6 mm)
3-3/16"
(80.9 mm)
2-3/16"
(55.5 mm)
1¼-11.5
ss
4-1/2"
(114.3 mm)
3-3/16"
(80.9 mm)
2-3/16"
(55.5 mm)
1½-11.5 4-1/2"
(114.3 mm)
3-1/2"
(88.9 mm)
2-1/2"

Part No. 27085
Part No. 27051
How To Order – Standard Models
Specify Part Number for the FS-200 Series based on desired housing material, port size and
flow setting, or based on flow setting range for FS-200 Adjustable versions.
FS-200 Series
Notes:
1.	 Flow settings for fixed versions are calibrated using water at +70°F on increasing flow, with units in a horizontal
position (lead wires up). Consult factory regarding special flow setting calibration, or liquids other than water.
Temperature changes will slightly affect the flow settings listed. Oil flow settings will vary with viscosity.
2.	 Adjustable units that are set to customer specification are subject to GEMS test stand accuracy.
3.	 Use of 150 micron filtration is recommended.
4.	 Minimum 5 PSI line pressure required.
	B Stock Items
Pressure Drop - Typical
1-11.5 NPT and 1½-11.5 NPT Ports
2-11.5 NPT Ports
FS-200 Series Flow Switches are U.L.
Approved for Class I, Division 2, Groups A,
B, C, D  hazardous areas.
U.L. Approved : File No. E183854
For Remote Alarms –
See Page E-31